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100375 375 PORTLAND CITY   218    77 35.3%           0     1     0     1    11     0     0     0     0    13     2     0    17 

100391 391 PORTLAND CITY   233    44 18.8%           0     3     0     6     5     1     2     0     0     8     0     0     5 

100392 392 PORTLAND CITY   218    63 28.8%           0     1     2     4    12     2     1     0     1    14     1     0     3 

100441 441 PORTLAND CITY    62    21 33.8%           0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 

 

**** T O T A L S ****      731   205 28.0%           0     5     2    11    28     3     3     0     1    35     3     0    25 
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100375 375 PORTLAND CITY   218    77 35.3%    11     9     2 

100391 391 PORTLAND CITY   233    44 18.8%     5     5     0 

100392 392 PORTLAND CITY   218    63 28.8%     2    11     0 

100441 441 PORTLAND CITY    62    21 33.8%     0     0     0 

 

**** T O T A L S ****      731   205 28.0%    18    25     2 
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100301 301 RURAL NW COUN  2030   826 40.6%         418   390 

100302 302 KINNAMAN       2057   708 34.4%         398   300 

100303 303 WITCH HAZEL     360   178 49.4%         106    68 

100304 304 BUTTERNUT      2556   876 34.2%         533   328 

100305 305 BANKS           745   242 32.4%         153    86 

100306 306 TANASBOURNE     545   206 37.7%         123    78 

100307 307 WILLOW CREEK   1634   681 41.6%         441   224 

100308 308 BLOOMING FERN   487   257 52.7%         124   128 

100309 309 HAWTHORNE FAR  1611   520 32.2%         340   175 

100310 310 DILLEY         1286   573 44.5%         353   210 

100311 311 LAURELWOOD      593   173 29.1%         108    63 

100312 312 HAGG LAKE       738   345 46.7%         203   131 

100313 313 HILLSBORO-UNI   371   159 42.8%          88    65 

100314 314 GLENCOE         745   316 42.4%         170   140 

100315 315 HELVETIA        594   259 43.6%         137   113 

100316 316 PUMPKIN RIDGE   951   440 46.2%         239   191 

100317 317 VERBOORT        401   174 43.3%          83    83 

100318 318 MINTER BRIDGE  2226   903 40.5%         534   362 

100319 319 QUATAMA STREE   789   241 30.5%         146    94 

100320 320 HAZELDALE      1770   605 34.1%         346   238 

100321 321 GASTON          249    79 31.7%          45    34 

100322 322 JACKTOWN        226   101 44.6%          58    42 

100323 323 INDIAN HILLS   3325  1028 30.9%         644   363 

100324 324 CHERRY GROVE    421   136 32.3%          87    46 

100325 325 HILLSBORO-ISL     3     3100.0%           1     2 

100326 326 RURAL BANKS    1333   610 45.7%         361   237 

100327 327 BROWN MIDDLE   2610   908 34.7%         588   303 

100328 328 FARMINGTON VI  1318   576 43.7%         321   239 

100329 329 CENTURY SCHOO  2877   943 32.7%         594   326 

100330 330 NORTH PLAINS    860   302 35.1%         175   117 

100332 332 ORENCO STATIO  2038   852 41.8%         537   294 

100333 333 JOHN OLSEN     2809   584 20.7%         349   216 

100334 334 DIXIE MOUNTAI   119    43 36.1%          18    21 

100335 335 JACKSON SCHOO  3252  1327 40.8%         841   462 

100336 336 FAIR GROUNDS   2380   929 39.0%         566   346 

100337 337 WALNUT ST      3252  1218 37.4%         734   457 

100338 338 CORNELIUS      3402  1096 32.2%         649   421 

100339 339 FOREST GROVE-  4060  1617 39.8%         952   601 

100340 340 FOREST GROVE-  3969  1750 44.0%        1172   549 

100341 341 CORNELIUS-SCH   269   111 41.2%          57    50 

100342 342 DAVID HILL RD   211   115 54.5%          69    45 

100343 343 MOOBERRY       3489  1354 38.8%         848   465 

100344 344 HILLSBORO CEN  2920  1161 39.7%         662   478 

100345 345 W/HILLSBORO-U   123    48 39.0%          23    23 

100346 346 CORNELIUS/TUA   297   129 43.4%          73    54 

100347 347 FG/TUALATIN R    35    12 34.2%           5     7 

100348 348 LAKE OSWEGO     133    31 23.3%          14    15 

100349 349 DIVISION STRE  2078   652 31.3%         382   247 

100350 350 FIR GROVE      3863  1628 42.1%         991   592 

100351 351 ALOHA PARK     1959   582 29.7%         346   217 

100352 352 BEAVERTON-CEN   608   156 25.6%          96    57 



100353 353 WALKER ROAD-S  1465   536 36.5%         334   186 

100354 354 CHEHALEM SCHO  3306  1344 40.6%         836   475 

100355 355 MEADOW PARK    2949  1159 39.3%         664   467 

100356 356 ALOHA-WEST     1502   502 33.4%         290   203 

100357 357 HERITAGE PARK  1556   542 34.8%         337   194 

100358 358 SEMINOLE ESTA   962   418 43.4%         226   181 

100359 359 WATERHOUSE     3756  1324 35.2%         868   434 

100360 360 PHEASANT LANE  1894   633 33.4%         397   222 

100361 361 MILLIKAN        829   195 23.5%         129    58 

 

                            **** OFFICIAL STATEMENT FOR WASHINGTON COUNTY ON SEPTEMBER 17, 2002 **** 

                            STATE MEASURE 19 

Page Number    4.001.001    R     T     T         S Y   S N 

                            E     U     U         T E   T O 

                            G     R     R         A S   A 

                            I     N     N         T     T 

                            S     O     O         E     E 

                            T     U     U 

                            E     T     T         M     M 

                            R                     E     E 

                            E           P         A     A 

                            D           E         S     S 

                                        R         U     U 

                            V           C         R     R 

                            O           E         E     E 

                            T           N 

                            E           T         1     1 

                            R           A         9     9 

                            S           G 

                                        E 

 

 

 

 

 

 

100362 362 CEDAR HILLS    3322  1539 46.3%         996   505 

100363 363 BARNES RD      3049  1275 41.8%         831   422 

100364 364 MCDANIEL RD    3160  1417 44.8%         919   474 

100365 365 LEAHY RD       2828  1420 50.2%         943   448 

100366 366 WEST TUALATIN  1487   514 34.5%         301   190 

100367 367 THOMPSON RD    1991   848 42.5%         617   208 

100368 368 SOMERSET       3024  1169 38.6%         782   375 

100369 369 COLUMBIA AVE   1701   740 43.5%         480   240 

100370 370 ROCK CREEK     1880   828 44.0%         546   267 

100371 371 OAK HILLS      1937   890 45.9%         594   279 

100372 372 RIDGEWOOD SCH  1623   811 49.9%         535   253 

100373 373 CORNELIUS PAS   362   162 44.7%          79    77 

100374 374 JACOBSON RD       6     3 50.0%           2     1 

100375 375 PORTLAND CITY   218    77 35.3%          56    14 

100376 376 WESTVIEW       1747   717 41.0%         514   189 

100377 377 BETHANY        4238  1815 42.8%        1257   522 

100378 378 CANYON LN       945   468 49.5%         290   170 

100379 379 HALL BLVD      3049  1235 40.5%         735   464 

100380 380 HIGHLAND PARK  2057   904 43.9%         628   252 

100381 381 BEAVERTON/CEN  1923   639 33.2%         368   249 

100382 382 GREENWAY       2719   977 35.9%         623   336 

100383 383 BEAVERTON-HIL  1241   563 45.3%         372   184 

100384 384 GARDEN HOME    2282  1092 47.8%         681   391 

100385 385 PORTLAND GOLF  2716  1298 47.7%         849   405 

100386 386 RALEIGH PARK   3129  1574 50.3%         980   551 

100387 387 SUNSET CORRID    81    40 49.3%          27    12 

100388 388 WHITFORD         91    30 32.9%          16    14 

100389 389 SEXTON MOUNTA  2705  1039 38.4%         688   337 

100390 390 SOUTHRIDGE     3179  1339 42.1%         926   379 

100391 391 PORTLAND CITY   233    44 18.8%          23    17 

100392 392 PORTLAND CITY   218    63 28.8%          40    15 

100393 393 MONTCLAIR       525   267 50.8%         181    71 

100394 394 CORNELIUS EAS     9     3 33.3%           3     0 

100395 395 MURRAYHILL     2131   812 38.1%         594   208 

100396 396 DURHAM          712   341 47.8%         237   101 

100397 397 BULL MOUNTAIN  2206   984 44.6%         656   310 

100398 398 COOPER MOUNTA   678   308 45.4%         196   104 



100399 399 METZGER        1841   754 40.9%         441   292 

100400 400 WASHINGTON SQ  2309   899 38.9%         534   342 

100401 401 MAYO STREET    1498   671 44.7%         412   242 

100402 402 TIGARD/WALNUT   646   273 42.2%         179    88 

100403 403 TIGARD/GAARDE  3296  1480 44.9%        1031   424 

100404 404 FOWLER SCHOOL  2292   977 42.6%         638   316 

100405 405 TWALITY SCHOO  3376  1530 45.3%        1032   468 

100406 406 TIGARD CITY H  2913  1126 38.6%         686   410 

100407 407 NORTH BARNES    753   389 51.6%         234   145 

100408 408 SUMMERFIELD    4124  2326 56.4%        1518   733 

100409 409 SUMMERLAKE-WE  2013   735 36.5%         493   228 

100410 410 BEEF BEND RD   1435   643 44.8%         425   203 

100411 411 SCHOLLS HEIGH  1035   232 22.4%         158    64 

100412 412 COOPER MT SCH  1660   634 38.1%         432   194 

100413 413 FISCHER\PACIF    30    14 46.6%           9     5 

100414 414 BARROWS RD     1129   380 33.6%         261   115 

100415 415 BEEF BEND/131   441   332 75.2%         194   129 

100416 416 SUMMERLAKE-EA  1558   642 41.2%         418   214 

100417 417 ELDORADO       1381   583 42.2%         383   182 

100418 418 HART ROAD       276    86 31.1%          65    21 

100419 419 KING CITY      1737  1148 66.0%         697   404 

100420 420 TUALATIN CITY  3011  1374 45.6%         908   449 

100421 421 TRI-CITIES       17     7 41.1%           4     3 

 

                            **** OFFICIAL STATEMENT FOR WASHINGTON COUNTY ON SEPTEMBER 17, 2002 **** 

                            STATE MEASURE 19 

Page Number    5.001.001    R     T     T         S Y   S N 

                            E     U     U         T E   T O 

                            G     R     R         A S   A 

                            I     N     N         T     T 

                            S     O     O         E     E 

                            T     U     U 

                            E     T     T         M     M 

                            R                     E     E 

                            E           P         A     A 

                            D           E         S     S 

                                        R         U     U 

                            V           C         R     R 

                            O           E         E     E 

                            T           N 

                            E           T         1     1 

                            R           A         9     9 

                            S           G 

                                        E 

 

 

 

 

 

 

100422 422 FG NORTH/UNIN   225    85 37.7%          42    42 

100423 423 TUALATIN-NORT  2576   922 35.7%         629   272 

100424 424 NW SHERWOOD C  4052  1636 40.3%        1139   474 

100425 425 SHERWOOD-UNIN   587   262 44.6%         152   102 

100426 426 GRONER          271   128 47.2%          68    58 

100427 427 SCHOLLS        1232   545 44.2%         299   234 

100428 428 TUALATIN-WEST  1081   399 36.9%         275   109 

100429 429 MILLER HILL    1532   531 34.6%         334   178 

100430 430 BALD PEAK       396   172 43.4%          94    75 

100431 431 MOUNTAIN HOME  1438   691 48.0%         429   254 

100433 433 ED BYROM SCHO  2045   875 42.7%         607   252 

100434 434 ERROL HASSELL  2885  1052 36.4%         653   386 

100435 435 SE SHERWOOD C  3187  1328 41.6%         960   340 

100436 436 TUALATIN CITY   763   381 49.9%         286    84 

100437 437 HAZELBROOK       75    45 60.0%          28    17 

100438 438 SE COUNTY       550   240 43.6%         159    73 

100439 439 PCC             231    91 39.3%          51    39 

100441 441 PORTLAND CITY    62    21 33.8%          13     6 

100442 442 KEMMER RD       543   187 34.4%         137    44 

100443 443 JENKINS/BASEL   116    35 30.1%          17    18 

100444 444 SPRINGVILLE    1683   592 35.1%         404   175 

100445 445 SCHOLLS HTS N   356   110 30.8%          82    25 

100446 446 LOMBARD         986   369 37.4%         231   133 



100447 447 HWY 217 EAST    224   116 51.7%          70    38 

100448 448 CEDAR HILLS     329    72 21.8%          48    22 

100449 449 CANYON/217       26     7 26.9%           5     2 

100450 450 WALKER RD        60    26 43.3%          14    11 

100451 451 GRABHORN        461   145 31.4%          81    62 

100452 452 JOHNSON\185TH  2357   716 30.3%         410   285 

100453 453 BASELINE/185T    37     8 21.6%           5     3 

 

**** T O T A L S ****   229735 92683 40.3%       58821 31731 
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100301 301 RURAL NW COUN  2030   826 40.6%         439   379 

100302 302 KINNAMAN       2057   708 34.4%         429   273 

100303 303 WITCH HAZEL     360   178 49.4%         110    65 

100304 304 BUTTERNUT      2556   876 34.2%         561   307 

100305 305 BANKS           745   242 32.4%         136   104 

100306 306 TANASBOURNE     545   206 37.7%         123    80 

100307 307 WILLOW CREEK   1634   681 41.6%         441   233 

100308 308 BLOOMING FERN   487   257 52.7%         164    93 

100309 309 HAWTHORNE FAR  1611   520 32.2%         379   136 

100310 310 DILLEY         1286   573 44.5%         339   224 

100311 311 LAURELWOOD      593   173 29.1%          95    78 

100312 312 HAGG LAKE       738   345 46.7%         174   163 

100313 313 HILLSBORO-UNI   371   159 42.8%         106    51 

100314 314 GLENCOE         745   316 42.4%         189   124 

100315 315 HELVETIA        594   259 43.6%         162    95 

100316 316 PUMPKIN RIDGE   951   440 46.2%         224   210 

100317 317 VERBOORT        401   174 43.3%          88    84 

100318 318 MINTER BRIDGE  2226   903 40.5%         580   319 

100319 319 QUATAMA STREE   789   241 30.5%         153    85 

100320 320 HAZELDALE      1770   605 34.1%         363   232 

100321 321 GASTON          249    79 31.7%          41    38 

100322 322 JACKTOWN        226   101 44.6%          68    32 

100323 323 INDIAN HILLS   3325  1028 30.9%         657   365 

100324 324 CHERRY GROVE    421   136 32.3%          67    68 

100325 325 HILLSBORO-ISL     3     3100.0%           3     0 

100326 326 RURAL BANKS    1333   610 45.7%         363   240 

100327 327 BROWN MIDDLE   2610   908 34.7%         632   267 

100328 328 FARMINGTON VI  1318   576 43.7%         345   219 

100329 329 CENTURY SCHOO  2877   943 32.7%         628   305 

100330 330 NORTH PLAINS    860   302 35.1%         167   132 

100332 332 ORENCO STATIO  2038   852 41.8%         631   212 

100333 333 JOHN OLSEN     2809   584 20.7%         427   151 

100334 334 DIXIE MOUNTAI   119    43 36.1%          25    17 

100335 335 JACKSON SCHOO  3252  1327 40.8%         949   363 

100336 336 FAIR GROUNDS   2380   929 39.0%         585   338 

100337 337 WALNUT ST      3252  1218 37.4%         752   447 

100338 338 CORNELIUS      3402  1096 32.2%         616   459 



100339 339 FOREST GROVE-  4060  1617 39.8%        1026   551 

100340 340 FOREST GROVE-  3969  1750 44.0%        1150   580 

100341 341 CORNELIUS-SCH   269   111 41.2%          58    50 

100342 342 DAVID HILL RD   211   115 54.5%          84    31 

100343 343 MOOBERRY       3489  1354 38.8%         903   436 

100344 344 HILLSBORO CEN  2920  1161 39.7%         713   438 

100345 345 W/HILLSBORO-U   123    48 39.0%          23    25 

100346 346 CORNELIUS/TUA   297   129 43.4%          54    73 

100347 347 FG/TUALATIN R    35    12 34.2%           4     8 

100348 348 LAKE OSWEGO     133    31 23.3%          12    18 

100349 349 DIVISION STRE  2078   652 31.3%         440   198 

100350 350 FIR GROVE      3863  1628 42.1%        1130   467 

100351 351 ALOHA PARK     1959   582 29.7%         332   235 

100352 352 BEAVERTON-CEN   608   156 25.6%         102    52 

100353 353 WALKER ROAD-S  1465   536 36.5%         376   155 

100354 354 CHEHALEM SCHO  3306  1344 40.6%         998   326 

100355 355 MEADOW PARK    2949  1159 39.3%         745   395 

100356 356 ALOHA-WEST     1502   502 33.4%         321   178 

100357 357 HERITAGE PARK  1556   542 34.8%         358   176 

100358 358 SEMINOLE ESTA   962   418 43.4%         268   142 

100359 359 WATERHOUSE     3756  1324 35.2%         989   322 

100360 360 PHEASANT LANE  1894   633 33.4%         422   208 

100361 361 MILLIKAN        829   195 23.5%         144    49 

 

                            **** OFFICIAL STATEMENT FOR WASHINGTON COUNTY ON SEPTEMBER 17, 2002 **** 

                            STATE MEASURE 20 

Page Number    7.001.001    R     T     T         S Y   S N 

                            E     U     U         T E   T O 

                            G     R     R         A S   A 

                            I     N     N         T     T 

                            S     O     O         E     E 

                            T     U     U 

                            E     T     T         M     M 

                            R                     E     E 

                            E           P         A     A 

                            D           E         S     S 

                                        R         U     U 

                            V           C         R     R 

                            O           E         E     E 

                            T           N 

                            E           T         2     2 

                            R           A         0     0 

                            S           G 

                                        E 

 

 

 

 

 

 

100362 362 CEDAR HILLS    3322  1539 46.3%        1120   396 

100363 363 BARNES RD      3049  1275 41.8%         937   323 

100364 364 MCDANIEL RD    3160  1417 44.8%        1100   306 

100365 365 LEAHY RD       2828  1420 50.2%        1078   321 

100366 366 WEST TUALATIN  1487   514 34.5%         393   112 

100367 367 THOMPSON RD    1991   848 42.5%         669   173 

100368 368 SOMERSET       3024  1169 38.6%         917   240 

100369 369 COLUMBIA AVE   1701   740 43.5%         537   192 

100370 370 ROCK CREEK     1880   828 44.0%         571   249 

100371 371 OAK HILLS      1937   890 45.9%         702   178 

100372 372 RIDGEWOOD SCH  1623   811 49.9%         624   177 

100373 373 CORNELIUS PAS   362   162 44.7%         102    59 

100374 374 JACOBSON RD       6     3 50.0%           3     0 

100375 375 PORTLAND CITY   218    77 35.3%          60     9 

100376 376 WESTVIEW       1747   717 41.0%         544   164 

100377 377 BETHANY        4238  1815 42.8%        1446   351 

100378 378 CANYON LN       945   468 49.5%         341   122 

100379 379 HALL BLVD      3049  1235 40.5%         857   359 

100380 380 HIGHLAND PARK  2057   904 43.9%         641   251 

100381 381 BEAVERTON/CEN  1923   639 33.2%         440   182 

100382 382 GREENWAY       2719   977 35.9%         694   263 

100383 383 BEAVERTON-HIL  1241   563 45.3%         425   134 

100384 384 GARDEN HOME    2282  1092 47.8%         798   276 



100385 385 PORTLAND GOLF  2716  1298 47.7%         982   293 

100386 386 RALEIGH PARK   3129  1574 50.3%        1213   336 

100387 387 SUNSET CORRID    81    40 49.3%          34     6 

100388 388 WHITFORD         91    30 32.9%          16    14 

100389 389 SEXTON MOUNTA  2705  1039 38.4%         761   266 

100390 390 SOUTHRIDGE     3179  1339 42.1%        1026   289 

100391 391 PORTLAND CITY   233    44 18.8%          27    13 

100392 392 PORTLAND CITY   218    63 28.8%          33    23 

100393 393 MONTCLAIR       525   267 50.8%         201    58 

100394 394 CORNELIUS EAS     9     3 33.3%           3     0 

100395 395 MURRAYHILL     2131   812 38.1%         636   170 

100396 396 DURHAM          712   341 47.8%         247    91 

100397 397 BULL MOUNTAIN  2206   984 44.6%         732   242 

100398 398 COOPER MOUNTA   678   308 45.4%         230    76 

100399 399 METZGER        1841   754 40.9%         480   258 

100400 400 WASHINGTON SQ  2309   899 38.9%         565   323 

100401 401 MAYO STREET    1498   671 44.7%         523   141 

100402 402 TIGARD/WALNUT   646   273 42.2%         188    81 

100403 403 TIGARD/GAARDE  3296  1480 44.9%        1083   382 

100404 404 FOWLER SCHOOL  2292   977 42.6%         696   265 

100405 405 TWALITY SCHOO  3376  1530 45.3%        1099   417 

100406 406 TIGARD CITY H  2913  1126 38.6%         719   395 

100407 407 NORTH BARNES    753   389 51.6%         294    83 

100408 408 SUMMERFIELD    4124  2326 56.4%        1721   551 

100409 409 SUMMERLAKE-WE  2013   735 36.5%         529   201 

100410 410 BEEF BEND RD   1435   643 44.8%         461   176 

100411 411 SCHOLLS HEIGH  1035   232 22.4%         164    64 

100412 412 COOPER MT SCH  1660   634 38.1%         465   168 

100413 413 FISCHER\PACIF    30    14 46.6%           9     4 

100414 414 BARROWS RD     1129   380 33.6%         293    83 

100415 415 BEEF BEND/131   441   332 75.2%         236    91 

100416 416 SUMMERLAKE-EA  1558   642 41.2%         465   172 

100417 417 ELDORADO       1381   583 42.2%         378   192 

100418 418 HART ROAD       276    86 31.1%          71    15 

100419 419 KING CITY      1737  1148 66.0%         789   319 

100420 420 TUALATIN CITY  3011  1374 45.6%         987   380 

100421 421 TRI-CITIES       17     7 41.1%           3     4 
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100422 422 FG NORTH/UNIN   225    85 37.7%          47    38 

100423 423 TUALATIN-NORT  2576   922 35.7%         656   258 

100424 424 NW SHERWOOD C  4052  1636 40.3%        1182   432 

100425 425 SHERWOOD-UNIN   587   262 44.6%         151   109 

100426 426 GRONER          271   128 47.2%          87    39 

100427 427 SCHOLLS        1232   545 44.2%         348   193 

100428 428 TUALATIN-WEST  1081   399 36.9%         274   116 

100429 429 MILLER HILL    1532   531 34.6%         340   176 

100430 430 BALD PEAK       396   172 43.4%         116    55 



100431 431 MOUNTAIN HOME  1438   691 48.0%         457   228 

100433 433 ED BYROM SCHO  2045   875 42.7%         641   226 

100434 434 ERROL HASSELL  2885  1052 36.4%         726   317 

100435 435 SE SHERWOOD C  3187  1328 41.6%         924   383 

100436 436 TUALATIN CITY   763   381 49.9%         279    98 

100437 437 HAZELBROOK       75    45 60.0%          35     9 

100438 438 SE COUNTY       550   240 43.6%         142    96 

100439 439 PCC             231    91 39.3%          64    27 

100441 441 PORTLAND CITY    62    21 33.8%          17     2 

100442 442 KEMMER RD       543   187 34.4%         145    40 

100443 443 JENKINS/BASEL   116    35 30.1%          26     9 

100444 444 SPRINGVILLE    1683   592 35.1%         465   124 

100445 445 SCHOLLS HTS N   356   110 30.8%          96    14 

100446 446 LOMBARD         986   369 37.4%         225   137 

100447 447 HWY 217 EAST    224   116 51.7%          81    30 

100448 448 CEDAR HILLS     329    72 21.8%          41    31 

100449 449 CANYON/217       26     7 26.9%           6     1 

100450 450 WALKER RD        60    26 43.3%          18     7 

100451 451 GRABHORN        461   145 31.4%         105    40 

100452 452 JOHNSON\185TH  2357   716 30.3%         451   249 

100453 453 BASELINE/185T    37     8 21.6%           7     1 

 

**** T O T A L S ****   229735 92683 40.3%       64373 27065 

 

 

 

 


